OP \$40.00 86260803

ETAS ID: TM426092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Agent	FORMERLY General Electric Capital Corporation	04/21/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED MUSCULOSKELETAL TREATMENTS LLC		
Street Address:	800 Crescent Center Dr., Suite 600		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86260803	IAMT BE YOUR BEST INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24080.015001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0218

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 21, 2017, is made by Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as successor agent to General Electric Capital Corporation in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 3, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Agilitas USA, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Credit Parties, Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Agent for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers, the Lenders and L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower:

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Guaranty and Security Agreement and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower and certain of the other Credit Parties (the "Grantors") granted security interests in the intellectual property owned by Grantors, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the dates and on the reel and frame numbers set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

The Agent agrees, at Grantors' expense, to cooperate with Grantors and to provide Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0219

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Danielle Katz Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2014, by Institute of Advanced Musculoskeletal Treatments LLC, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2014 at Reel 5400, Frame 0033.

Owner	Application Number	Application Date	Trademark
INSTITUTE OF	86260803	23-APR-2014	IAMT BE YOUR BEST INSTITUTE
ADVANCED			OF ADVANCED
MUSCULOSKELETAL			MUSCULOSKELETAL
TREATMENTS LLC			TREATMENTS and Design

US-DOCS\83301472.2

RECORDED: 05/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0221